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Interreg CENTRAL EUROPE: List of selected project 

proposals in the first call 

 

In its meeting in Dubrovnik, Croatia on 14 and 15 April 2016 the programme monitoring 

committee selected 35 project proposals for funding. Around 70.5 million Euros of ERDF 

co-financing will be transferred to project partnerships in the coming years. The list of 

project proposals selected is the following1: 

  

                                                           

 

 

1 Attention: Although care has been taken to ensure the accuracy, completeness and 

reliability of the information provided, Interreg CENTRAL EUROPE assumes no 

responsibility therefore. Lead applicants of selected (as well as non selected) 

applications will be officially informed in a letter from the programme 

 

Priority Specific objective Project 

number 

Project 

acronym 

Innovation & knowledge 

development 

 

 

To improve sustainable 

linkages among actors of the 

innovation systems for 

strengthening regional 

innovation capacity in central 

Europe 

CE634 

CE119 

CE575 

CE283 

3DCentral 

CERIecon 

CROWD-FUND-

PORT 

FabLabNet 

 

To improve skills and 

entrepreneurial competences 

for advancing economic and 

social innovation in central 

European regions 

CE111 

CE393 

CE318 

CE659 

CE258 

CE677 

Focus IN CD 

I-CON 

NUCLEI 

PPI2Innovate 

TRANS³Net 

URBAN INNO 
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Priority Specific objective Project 

number 

Project 

acronym 

Low carbon cities and 

regions 

 

 

 

To develop and implement 

solutions for increasing energy 

efficiency and renewable 

energy usage in public 

infrastructures  

CE452 

CE744 

CE51 

Dynamic Light 

ENERGY GUARDIAN 

TOGETHER 

To improve territorially based 

low carbon energy planning 

strategies and policies 

supporting climate change 

mitigation 

 

CE622 

CE496 

CE177 

CE-HEAT 

CitiEnGov 

GeoPLASMA-CE 

To improve capacities for 

mobility planning in functional 

urban areas to lower CO2 

emissions 

CE25 

CE222 

CE243 

MobiPlan 

SLURP 

SOLEZ 

Environmental and 

cultural resources 

 

 

 

To improve integrated 

environmental management 

capacities for the protection 

and sustainable use of natural 

heritage and resources 

CE69 

CE110 

CE614 

InAirQ 

PRALINE 

SUSTREE 

To improve capacities for the 

sustainable use of cultural 

heritage and resources 

 

CE187 

CE81 

CE489 

CE31 

CE339 

CE331 

COME-IN! 

ECRR 

Forget heritage 

InduCult2.0 

RESTAURA 

YouInHerit 

To improve environmental 

management of functional 

urban areas to make them 

more liveable places 

CE32 

CE89 

CE394 

CE192 

CE174 

AMIIGA 

LUMAT 

ReSites 

STREFOWA 

UGB 
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Notification letters to the lead partners of project proposals who  have applied in the 

second step of the first call will be sent out in the week following the monitoring 

committee decision. 

Priority Specific objective Project 

number 

Project 

acronym 

Transport and mobility 

 

 

To improve planning and 

coordination of regional 

passenger transport systems 

for better connections to 

national and European 

transport networks 

CE55 RUMOBIL 

To improve coordination among 

freight transport stakeholders 

for increasing multimodal 

environmentally friendly 

freight solutions 

CE36 ChemMultimodal 


