

Interreg CENTRAL EUROPE: List of selected project proposals in the first call

In its meeting in Dubrovnik, Croatia on 14 and 15 April 2016 the programme monitoring committee selected 35 project proposals for funding. Around 70.5 million Euros of ERDF co-financing will be transferred to project partnerships in the coming years. The list of project proposals selected is the following¹:

Priority	Specific objective	Project number	Project acronym
Innovation & knowledge development	To improve sustainable linkages among actors of the innovation systems for strengthening regional innovation capacity in central Europe	CE634	3DCentral
		CE119	CERIecon
		CE575	CROWD-FUND-
		CE283	PORT
			FabLabNet
	To improve skills and entrepreneurial competences for advancing economic and social innovation in central European regions	CE111	Focus IN CD
		CE393	I-CON
		CE318	NUCLEI
		CE659	PPI2Innovate
		CE258	TRANS ³ Net
		CE677	URBAN INNO

¹ Attention: Although care has been taken to ensure the accuracy, completeness and reliability of the information provided, Interreg CENTRAL EUROPE assumes no responsibility therefore. Lead applicants of selected (as well as non selected) applications will be officially informed in a letter from the programme





Priority	Specific objective	Project number	Project acronym
Low carbon cities and regions	To develop and implement solutions for increasing energy	CE452	Dynamic Light
	efficiency and renewable energy usage in public infrastructures	CE744 CE51	ENERGY GUARDIAN TOGETHER
	To improve territorially based	CE622	CE-HEAT
	low carbon energy planning strategies and policies	CE496	CitiEnGov
	supporting climate change mitigation	CE177	GeoPLASMA-CE
	To improve capacities for	CE25	MobiPlan
	mobility planning in functional urban areas to lower CO2	CE222	SLURP
	emissions	CE243	SOLEZ
Environmental and		CE69	InAirQ
cultural resources	environmental management capacities for the protection	CE110	PRALINE
	and sustainable use of natural heritage and resources	CE614	SUSTREE
	To improve capacities for the	CE187	COME-IN!
	sustainable use of cultural heritage and resources	CE81	ECRR
		CE489	Forget heritage
		CE31	InduCult2.0
		CE339	RESTAURA
		CE331	YouInHerit
	To improve environmental	CE32	AMIIGA
	management of functional urban areas to make them	CE89	LUMAT
	more liveable places	CE394	ReSites
		CE192	STREFOWA
		CE174	UGB



Priority	Specific objective	Project number	Project acronym
Transport and mobility	To improve planning and coordination of regional passenger transport systems for better connections to national and European transport networks	CE55	RUMOBIL
	To improve coordination among freight transport stakeholders for increasing multimodal environmentally friendly freight solutions	CE36	ChemMultimodal

Notification letters to the lead partners of project proposals who have applied in the second step of the first call will be sent out in the week following the monitoring committee decision.